

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

OCT 2 2 2004

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

Telephone: 217/753-6690 Facsimile: 217/535-3179

AC05-22

October 19, 2004

Room 402 County Complex

200 South Ninth Street

Springfield, IL 62701

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

In re: Administrative Citation 0522

James Withers

SCDPH Case No. 04-AC-2 IEPA Site Code #1671000008 Inspection Date: August 18, 2004

Dear Ms. Gunn:

Please be advised that service was had on the above-named Respondent. In the administrative citation, the County of Sangamon has alleged two the Respondent has violated Sections 9(a) and 21(p)(7). Because the Act does not allow for the use of an Administrative Citations for the enforcement of Section 9(c), this alleged violation in the Petition has been dismissed. The Respondent has admitted guilt to the violation of Section 21(p)(7) and has paid a \$1500.00 fine to the Sangamon County Department of Public Health.

Thank you for attention to this matter. If you should need anything further, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours truly,

JOHN SCHMIDT

SANGAMON COUNTY STATE'S ATTORNEY

Sheri L. Carey

Assistant State's Attorney